

West Oahu Aggregate Co., Inc.

Prices Effective 7/1/17

855 Umi Street
Honolulu, HI 96819
808-847-7780 Phone
808-847-7782 Fax

Price List

YARDS DIMENSIONS	CAN COST	PVT DUMP FEE \$55.50/TN (5 TN Minimum)	SUBTOTAL	TAX	TOTAL
10 (18'L X 8'W X 3'H)	340.39	277.50	617.89	29.11	\$647.00
10 (11'L X 8'W X 5H)	340.39	277.50	617.89	29.11	\$647.00
15 (13'L X 8'W X 5.5'H)	349.94	277.50	627.44	29.56	\$657.00
20 (16'L X 8'W X 5'H)	365.22	277.50	642.72	30.28	\$673.00
30 (22'L X 8'W X 6'H)	389.09	277.50	666.59	31.41	\$698.00
40 (24'L X 8'W X 6'H)	423.47	277.50	700.97	33.03	\$734.00

The above prices include a weight limit of: **5 tons of construction debris: \$55.50 per ton thereafter. 4 tons of green waste: \$48.17 per ton thereafter. 2 tons of household debris: \$95.36 per ton thereafter. You have up to 10 calendar days to fill can.** Please call us for pick up. Once we receive your call, we will remove bin within 24-48 hours. Do not mix with green waste. Green waste is anything that grows out of the ground. Do not mix green waste with dirt. All tree stumps must be 4' x 4' or less and should not be mixed with other rubbish.

Additional charges:

1. Please call the office if you need to **keep the can longer than 10 days**. It is the customer's responsibility to contact us to schedule a pick up.
2. **A second invoice will be generated if you go over the weight limit as stated above or have any extra charges as follows:**
 - A. There is a \$55 charge for each mattress.
 - B. Loads that consist of carpet will be billed at \$98 per ton. There is a 2 ton minimum.
 - C. Assistance to reload unacceptable material will be billed at \$125 minimum plus tax.
 - D. Tires will be charged as follows: \$75 per car tire and \$125 per truck tire.
 - E. **Graffiti cleaning and removal fee \$100**
 - F. **Rental Fee of bin after 10 days is \$20.00 per day.**

Additional Handling Fee for Unacceptable Materials:

- | | |
|---|----------------------------|
| 1. Hazardous Materials, i.e. gas, paint, oxygen, chemicals, etc. | \$100 minimum cleaning fee |
| 2. Auto/Truck Tires and Auto parts | \$75 minimum charge |
| 3. Refrigeration Appliances, i.e. ice boxes, freezers, AC units, etc. | \$100 minimum disposal fee |
| 4. Batteries | \$50 per battery |
| 5. Computers, Copying Machines/Printers, Electronics | \$50 minimum disposal fee |

ABSOLUTELY NO DIRT ACCEPTED IN BINS

By accepting the delivery of the rental bin, you acknowledge and agree to the terms as stated.

We at West Oahu Aggregate thank you and appreciate your business!